TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM602274 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NCA Laboratories, Inc.		01/03/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simpson Performance Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	et Address: 185 Rolling Hills Road	
City:	Mooresville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28117	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3831255	CLEARWATER LIGHTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123556501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4123556785 Phone:

Email: patricia.foley@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: George D. Dickos Address Line 1: 210 Sixth Avenue Address Line 2: **K&L Gates Center**

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George D. Dickos	
SIGNATURE:	/George D. Dickos/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Clearwater Lights - Executed Assignment of Trademarks -

1 1 2020 USE Active01 304210760 1#page1.tif

source=Clearwater Lights - Executed Assignment of Trademarks -

1 1 2020 USE Active01 304210760 1#page2.tif

source=Clearwater Lights - Executed Assignment of Trademarks -

1 1 2020 USE Active01 304210760 1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0847

EXECUTION VERSION

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment") is made as of January 1, 2020, by NCA Laboratories, Inc., a California corporation (the "Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 11305 Sunrise Gold Cir., Unit D, Rancho Cordova, CA 95742, to Simpson Performance Products, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 185 Rolling Hills Road, Mooresville, North Carolina 28117.

The Assignor and the Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which the Assignor has agreed to sell to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to buy from the Assignor, the Purchased Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), including all of the Assignor's worldwide rights, title and interests in, to and under those certain registered and unregistered domestic and foreign service marks, trademarks, trade dress, service mark applications and registrations, trademark applications and registrations, logos, trade names and corporate names of the Assignor set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (collectively, the "Marks").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's worldwide rights, title and interests in, to and under the Marks, together with the translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations thereof, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other country or jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

303530963 v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0848

The Assignor has caused its duty authorized officer to execute this Assignment as of the date first above written. NCA LABOR By: Name: Title: A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California ONUMUS 2614 before me, HEATHER JOHNSON, a Notary Public, _____, who proved to me on the basis of personally appeared <u>Alann Straki</u> satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hcr/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. HEATHER JOHNSTON WITNESS my hand and official scal. Notary Public - Captornia Saéramento County

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks]

Commission & 2293906 My Comm. Expression 18, 2013

(Seal)

SCHEDULE A

Registered Servicemarks and Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Country	Issue Date	Owner
Clearwater Lights	3,831,255	USA	December 28, 2009	NCA Laboratories, Inc.

Unregistered Servicemarks and Trademarks

Erika

Darla

Trade Names

Clearwater Lights

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 10/11/2020